RESOLUTION NO. 97 - 141

RESOLVED, that the following TENTATIVE MILLAGE RATE is hereby set by the Board of
County Commissioners of St. Johns County, Florida, for all property in St. Johns County, as of

January 1, 1997.

General Fund

| County Transportation Trust Fund
County Health Unit Trust Fund

Fire District, County-wide
Exceot MMunicipaiities

Vilano Street Vighting District

-St. Augustine South Street
Lighting District

Julington Creek Municipal Service District
Jail Debt Service Refunding Fund
AGGREGATE MILLAGE RATE

Rolied-back Rate
Percentage increase over rolled-back rate

ADOPTED this 9th day of September, 1997.

ATTEST: CHERYL STRIC

oo ol

Deputy Clerk

5.350
553
190

750

167

30U

.000
300
6.759

6.358
6.315%

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
ST. JOHNS C Y, FLORIDA

Ch&rman

BY:




