## **RESOLUTION NO. 97 - 141**

**RESOLVED**, that the following **TENTATIVE MILLAGE RATE** is hereby set by the Board of County Commissioners of St. Johns County, Florida, for all property in St. Johns County, as of January 1, 1997.

General Fund	5.350
County Transportation Trust Fund	.553
County Health Unit Trust Fund	.190
Fire District, County-wide Except Municipalities	.750
Vilano Street Lighting District	.167
St. Augustine South Street Lighting District	.300
Julington Creek Municipal Service District	.000
Jail Debt Service Refunding Fund	.300
AGGREGATE MILLAGE RATE Rolled-back Rate Percentage increase over rolled-back rate	<b>6.759</b> 6.358 6.315%

ADOPTED this 9th day of September, 1997.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FLORIDA

BY

Chairman

ATTEST: CHERYL STRICKLAND, CLERK

Deputy Clerk